## NYS Division of Criminal Justice Services Office of Probation and Correctional Alternatives QUALIFIED IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE MANUFACTURER LISTING

	Pogion(s) of		
	Region(s) of Operation		OPCA
Qualified Manufacturer	-	Device Models	Classification
Consumer Safety Technology, LLC.		Intoxalock 1001A (Camera)	
CEO: Kathy Boden Holland	1, 2, 3, 4	Intoxalock 1001A (Camera)	CLASS I
11035 Aurora Ave, Building 1 Des Moines, Iowa 50322		Intoxalock 1001A (Camera, GPS, & RTD)	CLASS II
			02/100 11
Ryan Greathouse		Intoxalock 1001A (Camera, GPS, RTD, & ENP)	CLASS III
Regulatory Liaison (844) 361-7635		Intoxalock's Device Classification and Fee/Charge	
rgreathouse@intoxalock.com NewYork-Compliance@Intoxalock.com		<u>Schedule</u>	
RoadGuard Interlock			
Formerly known as- Draeger US Interlock, LLC	1, 2, 3, 4		
President: Brian Jeeninga	, , , ,	Dragger Interlook VT (Camera)	CLASS I
1221 S. Belt line Rd. Suite 700		Draeger Interlock XT (Camera)	OL/1001
Coppell, TX 75019 1-800-332-6858		Draeger Interlock 7000 (Camera, GPS, & RTD)	CLASS II
		Dragger's Device Classification and Foe/Charge	
Manager, Regional Operations, Brian		<u>Draeger's Device Classification and Fee/Charge</u> Schedule	
Licht brian.licht@roadguardinterlock.com			
#1 A LifeSafer, Inc.			
VP IID Field Strategy: Kerry Keller	1, 2, 3, 4	LifeSefer L250 (Comera)	
3630 Park 42 Drive, Suite 140C		LifeSafer L250 (Camera)	CLASS I
Cincinnati, OH 45241		LifeSafer L250 (Camera, GPS, RTD)	CLASS II
1-800-604-2241			OLAGO II
Director of Field Operations Erich		LifeSafer L250 (Camera, GPS, RTD, ENP)	CLASS III
A. Stapelfeldt, II		LifeSafer's Device Classification and Fee/Charge	
erich.stapelfeldt@scramsystems.com		Schedule	
Phone: 315-920-0438			
Smart Start, LLC.			
VP Operations: Cory LeBlanc	1, 2, 3, 4	Smart Start SSI-2020 (Camera)	CLASS I
500 E. Dallas Road		Smart Start SSI-2030 (Camera)	CLASS I
Grapevine, Texas 76051 1-800-880-3394		Smart Start SSI-2020 (Camera, GPS, & RTD)	CLASS II
1 000 000 000 1		Smart Start SSI-2030 (Camera, GPS, & RTD)	CLASS II
Justin McCord			
U.S. Operations Director- East		Smart Start SSI-2020 (Camera, GPS, RTD, &	CLASS III
JMcCord@smartstartinc.com		ENP)	CLASS III
Cory Watkins		Smart Start SSI-2030 (Camera, GPS, RTD, & ENP)	CLASS III
Business Development Representative		LINF )	
603-831-8353		Smart Start's Device Classification and	
Cory.Watkins@smartstartinc.com		Fee/Charge Schedule (on, or before, February	
		<u>14, 2023)</u>	
		Smart Start's Device Classification and	
		Fee/Charge Schedule (on, or after, February 15,	
		<u>2023)</u>	

Updated: October 10, 2023